

17th May 2024

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
1st floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500710

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: AKZOINDIA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of newspapers Publishing the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024:

- i. All India editions of Business Standard dated 17th May 2024;
- ii. Kolkata edition of Aaj Kaal dated 17th May 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,
For Akzo Nobel India Limited

Rajiv L. Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. F5948

Encl : a/a

AkzoNobel

Akzo Nobel India Limited

Registered Office: Geetanjali Apartment, 1st Floor, 8-B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071, CIN : L24292WB1954PLC021516

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited (Refer Note 2)		Audited		Unaudited (Refer Note 2)		Audited	
	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
Total income from operations	9,836.64	9,574.99	39,973.55	38,294.57	9,836.64	9,574.99	39,973.55	38,294.57
Net Profit for the period	1,471.13	1,326.40	5,731.00	4,559.00	1,470.13	1,326.40	5,730.00	4,559.00
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,087.75	953.85	4,266.84	3,351.16	1,086.75	953.85	4,265.84	3,351.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,070.90	909.80	4,235.15	3,300.13	1,070.90	909.80	4,235.15	3,300.13
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share)	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40	455.40
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	23.89	20.94	93.70	73.58	23.87	20.94	93.68	73.58
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			12,825.06	12,689.00			12,825.06	12,689.00
Net worth			13,292.00	13,156.00			13,292.00	13,156.00

- Notes:
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 16 May, 2024.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 - The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 25/- per fully paid-up ordinary share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24. The dividend will be paid if approved by the shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
 - This is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.akzonobel.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Rajiv Rajgopal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 06685599Place: Gurugram
Date: 16 May 2024

PRISM JOHNSON LIMITED

CIN : L26942TG1992PLC014033

Registered Office : 305, Laxmi Niwas Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016

Phone : +91-40-23400218 ; Fax : +91-40-23402249

e-mail : investor@prismjohnson.in ; website : www.prismjohnson.in

Corporate Office : 'Rahejas', Main Avenue, V. P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

₹ Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
Total Income from operations	2,079.22	2,111.73	7,587.51	7,360.52
Net Profit/(Loss) before share in Profit of Associates & Joint Ventures, Exceptional item and Tax	(56.68)	2.67	(82.89)	(180.60)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional item	(57.63)	6.49	174.29	(177.79)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(30.50)	4.25	161.93	(157.73)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(28.70)	(2.37)	171.38	(182.71)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	503.36	503.36	503.36	503.36
Reserves	885.60	703.33	885.60	703.33
Net Worth	1,388.96	1,206.69	1,388.96	1,206.69
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted (₹)	(0.32)	0.14	3.60	(2.05)
Outstanding Debt	1,333.30	1,467.65	1,333.30	1,467.65
Capital Redemption Reserve	20.71	12.69	20.71	12.69
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	1.78	1.98	1.82	0.99
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times)	2.80	3.49	4.46	2.33
Debt - Equity Ratio (times)	0.96	1.22	0.96	1.22

Notes :

- (1) Key Standalone Financial information :

₹ Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
Total Income from operations	1,967.75	1,947.58	7,068.59	6,711.46
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(27.01)	0.58	195.47	(84.18)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(0.15)	4.57	190.25	(58.86)

- (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites viz. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.prismjohnson.in.

- (3) For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange's websites viz. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.prismjohnson.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Vijay Aggarwal
Managing DirectorPlace : Mumbai
Date : May 16, 2024PRISM
CEMENT
दूर की सोचJOHNSON
Not just tiles, Lifestyles.PRISM
RMC
Complete Concrete Solutions

PUBLIC NOTICE

FOR SURRENDERING OF DEPOSITORY PARTICIPANT LICENCE DUE TO BUSINESS TRANSFER

This is to inform all Demat Account Holders of RKS Securities India Private Limited ("Transferor") that, pursuant to a Business Transfer Agreement executed by and between the Transferor and Upstox Securities Private Limited (Formerly EPX Uptech Private Limited) (hereinafter referred to as the "Transferee"), the "Stock Broking" business operated by the Transferor, has been transferred to the Transferee with effect from 8th March 2024.

In view of the above, all the Demat Accounts of the Demat Account holders of the Transferor, are transferred to the Transferee, who has executed appropriate arrangement with CDSL, to undertake Depository Operations as a Depository Participant (DP) of CDSL under registration number IN-DP- 761-2024 dated 02.02.2024. Accordingly, the Demat Account Holders are requested to note that their securities are now being managed by the Transferee, an authorised Depository Participant (DP) of CDSL. The aforementioned transfer shall have no bearing on the existing securities held with CDSL, and the Beneficial Owner Identification Number (BOID) shall persist unaltered for all Demat Account Holders.

At Mumbai on this 17th day of May, 2024

For RKS Securities India Pvt Limited (Brand Name 'Upstox')
Sd/-
Compliance Officer

SBI

Anytime Channels, Corporate Centre, 3rd Floor,
World Trade Centre The Arcade, Cuff Parade, Mumbai - 400005

CORRIGENDUM

RFP NO. SBI/ACV/2024-25/001 DATE: 26.04.2024
RFP NO. SBI/ACV/2024-25/002 DATE: 26.04.2024

With reference to above RFPs for procurement of 5,500 Barcode based Passbook Printing Kiosks (GEM/2024/B/4891882) and 1,000 Auto-Flip Barcode based Passbook Printing Kiosks (GEM/2024/B/4892267) respectively, corrigendum is issued and can be accessed from Procurement News on the Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and GeM portal <https://gem.gov.in>.

The last date and time for bid submission of bids is 29.05.2024 by 03:00PM.

Sd/-
Deputy General Manager
(Implementation & Rollout)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 17.05.2024

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया
Central Bank of India

1911 से आपके लिए 'केन्द्रित' "CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911

Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Website: www.centralbankofindia.co.in

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Central Bank of India invites only E-bids for Request for Proposal Ref No. CBI/F&A/GST Cell/2024-25/01; Dated 17.05.2024 for "Engagement of Consultant for periodic compliances, advisory & legal services relating to Goods & Service Tax (GST)" for Central Bank of India. Last date & time for Bid submission is 14/06/2024 by 15.00 hours. Only & Only E-Bids will be accepted and any bid received by any other mode will be rejected. Technical bids will be opened on 14.06.2024 by 15.30 hours. For details please visit our website: www.centralbankofindia.co.in

Assistant General Manager- GST Cell,
Finance & Accounts



DCW LIMITED
CIN : L2410GJ1939PLC000748
Registered office : Dhanganadra - 363315 (Gujarat)
Head Office : 3rd Floor, 'Nirma', Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 | Telephone : 022-49573000/ 3001
Website : www.dcwlimited.com, E-mail : investor.relations@dcwlimited.com (₹ in lakhs)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 :

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operations	62,168.79	39,777.28	58,813.78	1,87,158.98
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period	2,456.55	(1,902.37)	6,195.07	2,534.17
3. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period	1,533.22	(1,232.33)	3,534.99	1,565.96
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,514.95	(1,232.33)	3,152.18	1,547.69
5. Equity Share Capital of face value of Rs. 2/- each.	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10
6. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (* not annualised)				
1. Basic	0.52	(0.42)	1.20	0.53
2. Diluted	0.52	(0.42)	1.20	0.53

NOTES:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.dcwlimited.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00380458DCW LIMITED - Manufacturers of CHEMICALS THAT MAKE INDUSTRIES HUM
Visit us at : www.dcwlimited.comKopran Ltd.
CIN : L24230MH1958LC011078
Parijat House, 107E, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	18,608.12	61,459.18	14,888.05	55,098.70
Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	2,517.70	6,754.47	1,092.10	3,606.59
Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1,862.01	5,095.62	803.83	2,723.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	1,867.90	5,116.23	810.77	2,754.01
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	4,821.06	4,821.06	4,821.06	4,821.06
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)		44,303.44		39,103.51
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	3.86	10.57	1.67	5.65
Diluted:	3.85	10.55	1.67	5.65

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.kopran.com.
 - The Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
 - The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 16, 2024 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Board has recommended a dividend at 30% i.e. Rs. 3.00 per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing, Annual General Meeting.

FOR KOPRAN LIMITED
Surendra Somani
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN: 00600860Place : Mumbai
Date : May 16, 2024

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703.
Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.point1.com Email: investors@point1.inEXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5,329.83	4,211.22	3,872.18	17,515.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	896.65	837.67	475.22	3,026.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	896.65	837.67	475.22	3,026.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	665.80	596.96	295.27	2,138.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	666.36	596.29	290.05	2,126.88
Equity Share Capital	4,271.77	4,227.77	3,761.19	4,271.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				9,693.63
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
Basic:	0.31	0.30	0.16	1.06
Diluted:	0.31	0.30	0.16	1.06

Extract of audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,261.12	4,211.23	3,871.23	16,596.80
Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax) Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	812.05	845.64	476.81	3,100.84
Profit/(Loss) (After tax) Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	606.38	605.89	295.46	2,237.71
Total Comprehensive income after tax	604.23	605.22	290.23	2,225.43

Note
The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 15th May 2024.
The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.

For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Akshay Chhabra
Chairman and Managing DirectorPlace: Navi Mumbai
Date: 15th May 2024